
2024 ZASSC Standings

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes

04/21/24 Chesapeake Bay Ret Astrid Steve Hellwig 15.032 27.21 5 years 3 months 16 days
07/08/18 Golden Aries Deb Henderson 16.633 24.60 7 years 8 months 23 days
09/03/22 Labrador Ruckus Suzanne Coons 14.860 27.53 4 years 3 months 16 days
05/25/24 Nova Scotia Duck Trolling Retriever Chaser Maureen Baumtrog 17.174 23.82 2 years 3 months 25 days
04/21/24 Chesapeake Bay Ret Astrid Steve Hellwig 15.032 27.21 5 years 3 months 16 days New Record
07/28/24 Chesapeake Bay Ret Astrid Steve Hellwig 15.433 26.51 5 years 6 months 23 days
05/25/24 Chesapeake Bay Ret Astrid Steve Hellwig 15.738 25.99 5 years 4 months 20 days
10/12/24 Labrador Charlie Erin Bonwell 18.567 22.03 2 years 3 months 3 days
10/12/24 Labrador Cyder Erin Bonwell 18.658 21.93 2 years 3 months 3 days
04/21/24 Labrador Stormy Erin Bonwell 19.655 20.81 4 years 3 months 5 days
04/21/24 Labrador Marshmellow Erin Bonwell 21.171 19.32 4 years 3 months 5 days
10/12/24 Labrador Marshmellow Erin Bonwell 21.763 18.80 4 years 8 months 26 days
04/21/24 Labrador Sam Erin Bonwell 22.638 18.07 6 years 8 months 24 days
05/25/24 Labrador Sam Erin Bonwell 23.893 17.12 6 years 9 months 27 days
05/25/24 Labrador Walter Erin Bonwell 24.694 16.57 9 years 8 months 1 days
05/25/24 Nova Scotia Duck Trolling Retriever Chaser Maureen Baumtrog 17.174 23.82 2 years 3 months 25 days
10/12/24 Nova Scotia Duck Trolling Retriever Chaser Maureen Baumtrog 19.870 20.59 2 years 8 months 12 days
05/25/24 Nova Scotia Duck Trolling Retriever Kindle Maureen Baumtrog 20.889 19.58 11 years 8 months 7 days

04/30/22 Doberman LeeLoo Courtney Connell 15.475 26.44 1 years 9 months 4 days
08/25/13 Siberian Husky Kaytu Megan Elizabeth 17.676 23.14 3 years 6 months 9 days
07/25/20 Samoyed Maverick Calla Compton 16.686 24.52 2 years 10 months 26 days

05/25/24 Doberman Halo Karen Benzon 18.190 22.49 5 years 10 months 26 days

10/12/24 Cav King Charles Toby Nicole Curtis 22.826 17.92 3 years 4 months 7 days
04/21/24 Cav King Charles Toby Nicole Curtis 24.245 16.87 2 years 10 months 16 days

06/18/23 Std Poodle Rohan Mary Christ 14.862 27.53 1 years 11 months 3 days
05/25/24 Dalmatian Newton Rebecca Newlin 15.615 26.20 4 years 1 months 4 days
05/25/24 Dalmatian Newton Rebecca Newlin 15.615 26.20 4 years 1 months 4 days
04/21/24 Dalmatian Orion Cait Cloud 16.477 24.83 7 years 0 months 9 days
04/21/24 Dalmatian Kairos Cait Cloud 16.621 24.61 3 years 1 months 19 days
10/12/24 Dalmatian Orion Cait Cloud 17.196 23.79 7 years 6 months 0 days
10/12/24 Dalmatian Kairos Cait Cloud 17.643 23.19 3 years 7 months 10 days
05/25/24 Dalmatian Theo Rebecca Newlin 18.255 22.41 1 years 2 months 2 days
05/25/24 Std Poodle Clark Catherine Emanuel 16.776 24.39 2 years 2 months 19 days
07/28/24 Std Poodle Clark Catherine Emanuel 17.058 23.98 2 years 4 months 22 days
07/28/24 Std Poodle Bjord Kate Sage 20.202 20.25 3 years 0 months 0 days

07/08/18 Aus Cattle Dog Levi Lisa Fore 14.747 27.74 5 years 2 months 24 days
04/23/23 Belgian Malinois Petra Heather Haag 13.491 30.32 2 years 2 months 7 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Ciri Janet Bennett 15.141 27.02 2 years 9 months 2 days
01/26/20 Border Collie Topaz Nicole Shaffer 14.984 27.30 1 years 4 months 10 days
01/27/19 Corgi Effie Heather Haag 21.761 18.80 5 years 1 months 17 days
08/28/21 GSD Dexter Rebecca Miller 16.502 24.79 4 years 3 months 17 days
04/03/22 Aus Koolie Fidget Kristen Gates 14.742 27.75 1 years 7 months 7 days
03/07/21 Smooth Collie Perry Shelly Bergstraser 15.771 25.94 2 years 6 months 11 days
07/28/24 Min Am Shep Mocha Chelby Dull 16.895 24.21 4 years 4 months 24 days
07/28/24 Belgian Malinois Rivka Jenelle Prieto 14.182 28.85 2 years 5 months 25 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Tiptoe Samantha Snead 14.531 28.15 1 years 10 months 1 days
07/28/24 Belgian Malinois Jyn Sam Jones 15.147 27.01 4 years 2 months 20 days

AKC Group 1 - Sporting

AKC Group 2 - Dashound   RECORD Cherry (Christine Kim) 07/25/2020 32.350 Seconds / 12.65 MPH 

AKC Group 3 - Working

AKC Group 4 - Terrier

AKC Group 5 - Toy   RECORD 07/08/18 Chinese Crested Tobago (Linda Pocurull) 18.934 seconds / 21.61 MPH

AKC Group 6 - Non Sporting    RECORD 10/20/18 Standard Poodle Todd (Peggy Wier) 15.239 seconds / 26.84  MPH

AKC Group 7 - Herding

RECORDS in Working group with 4 or more participants

RECORDS in Working group with 4 or more participants

RECORDS in Sporting group with 4 or more participants
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2024 ZASSC Standings

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes
05/25/24 Belgian Malinois Jyn Sam Jones 15.304 26.73 4 years 0 months 17 days
04/21/24 Belgian Malinois Jyn Sam Jones 15.397 26.57 3 years 11 months 13 days
07/28/24 Belgian Malinois Ukon Jenelle Prieto 16.201 25.25 3 years 1 months 12 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Spooky Mialee Innocente 17.594 23.25 3 years 11 months 19 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Xena Mike Smith 31.447 13.01 3 years 0 months 27 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Ciri Janet Bennett 15.141 27.02 2 years 9 months 2 days New Record
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Carbon David McCandless 15.174 26.96 2 years 6 months 28 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Zeppelin Janet Bennett 17.724 23.08 7 years 3 months 1 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Moonlight Kathy Millar 19.307 21.19 2 years 11 months 1 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Zeus Wendy Connole 19.555 20.92 1 years 3 months 7 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Seger David McCandless 72.421 5.65 1 years 4 months 27 days
07/28/24 Border Collie Kite Marisa Finan-Goode 15.459 26.46 2 years 6 months 28 days
10/12/24 Border Collie Roscoe Suzanna VandeBrake 15.600 26.22 3 years 1 months 5 days
05/25/24 GSD Dexter Rebecca Newlin 18.392 22.24 6 years 5 months 8 days
07/28/24 Min Am Shep Mocha Chelby Dull 16.895 24.21 4 years 4 months 24 days
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RECORDS in Working group with 4 or more participants
09/03/22 Am Bull Dog Appa Dominique Crespo 15.436 26.50 5 years 11 months 5 days

RECORDS in All American are AKC grouped and with 4 or more participants
08/03/19 BC mix Dozer Bonnie Smith 13.540 30.21 Herding `
09/03/22 GSD/Mal Ace Billy Xiong 14.021 29.18 Herding
01/26/20 All American Arro Nicole Shaffer 14.691 27.85 Herding
08/03/19 Bully Mix Foles Brian Ulewnin 14.919 27.42 Terrier
04/21/24 Retriever mix Goose Chelsa Dewit 16.822 24.32 5 years 2 months 7 days
10/12/24 Retriever mix Goose Chelsa DeWit 18.267 22.40 5 years 7 months 28 days
04/21/24 ACD Mix Aspen Samantha New 17.837 22.93 3 years 11 months 4 days
10/12/24 Aus Shepard Mix Tava Karen & Mike Ochsner 16.597 24.65 4 years 2 months 5 days
10/12/24 BC mix Dozer Bonnie Smith 15.424 26.52 7 years 6 months 17 days
04/21/24 GSD/CD Maisie Jeanne Sharpe 15.909 25.71 2 years 10 months 9 days
05/25/24 GSD/CD Maisie Jeanne Sharpe 16.705 24.49 2 years 11 months 13 days
07/28/24 GSD/CD Wahle (Walley) Justin Tippin 17.385 23.53 9 years 0 months 0 days
05/25/24 Malinois Mix Sophia Jean Baugh 15.130 27.04 2 years 3 months 23 days

Date Breed Call Name Owner Best MPH Age Notes
10/12/24 Dalmatian Kairos Cait Cloud 17.643 23.19 3 years 7 months 10 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Tiptoe Samantha Snead 14.531 28.15 1 years 10 months 1 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Spooky Mialee Innocente 17.594 23.25 3 years 11 months 19 days
10/12/24 Belgian Malinois Xena Mike Smith 31.447 13.01 3 years 0 months 27 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Ciri Janet Bennett 15.141 27.02 2 years 9 months 2 days New Record
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Carbon David McCandless 15.174 26.96 2 years 6 months 28 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Zeppelin Janet Bennett 17.724 23.08 7 years 3 months 1 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Moonlight Kathy Millar 19.307 21.19 2 years 11 months 1 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Zeus Wendy Connole 19.555 20.92 1 years 3 months 7 days
10/12/24 Belgian Sheepdog Seger David McCandless 72.421 5.65 1 years 4 months 27 days
10/12/24 Border Collie Roscoe Suzanna VandeBrake 15.600 26.22 3 years 1 months 5 days
10/12/24 Retriever mix Goose Chelsa DeWit 18.267 22.40 5 years 7 months 28 days
10/12/24 Aus Shepard Mix Tava Karen & Mike Ochsner 16.597 24.65 4 years 2 months 5 days
10/12/24 BC mix Dozer Bonnie Smith 15.424 26.52 7 years 6 months 17 days

ZASSC Non Sighthound Runs on 10/12/2024

All American

AKC Group 8
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